News Flash

City of North Myrtle Beach News

Posted on: July 1, 2021

North Myrtle Beach Drinking Water Quality Report Available

North_Myrtle_Beach_2021_2610011-1

NORTH MYRTLE BEACH DRINKING WATER QUALITY REPORT AVAILABLE

North Myrtle Beach citizens and others are entitled to information regarding the quality of their drinking water. The City releases an annual water quality report. The good news is that North Myrtle Beach continues to meet or exceed all drinking water standards.

You can access the report via this link: https://www.nmb.us/DocumentCenter/View/1926/North-Myrtle-Beach-Annual-Water-Quality-Report

If the link does not work for you, please visit www.NMB.us, click on Government, Departments (Public Works), Water & Sewer (Water Quality Reports). 

A copy of the report is also available at City Hall, 1018 Second Avenue South.

If you have questions about the report, please contact the City’s Public Works Department at (843) 280-5500.

For information about drinking water in general, please visit the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA) website at https://www.epa.gov/ground-water-and-drinking-water 

Facebook Twitter Email